Incident Date Report Number

1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025

RMP25-000120

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN
1100 BLOCK GOLF RD
5500 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

600 BLOCK HICKS RD

2800 BLOCK BROCKWAY
ST

2200 BLOCK OAK LN

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

CENTRAL RD / JAY LN
3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
0 BLOCK DONEGAL LN
3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN

Incident

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
HOLD UP ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/20/2025 7:24:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025

1/17/2025
1/17/2025

1/17/2025

RMP25-000121

RMP25-000122

RMP25-000123

RMP25-000125

RMP25-000124

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2700 BLOCK FREMONT ST

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
1700 BLOCK S EDGAR
4400 BLOCK LINDEN LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4600 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DISTURBANCE

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

FAMILY PROBLEM

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

ADULT SHOPLIFTER

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

1/20/2025 7:24:58 AM



