



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/17/2025		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	SPECIAL	
1/17/2025		1100 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/17/2025		2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
1/17/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2025		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/17/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/17/2025		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/17/2025	RMP25-000120	2800 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		CENTRAL RD / JAY LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025		0 BLOCK DONEGAL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/17/2025	RMP25-000121	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025	RMP25-000122	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2025		2700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/17/2025		3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2025		1700 BLOCK S EDGAR	SPECIAL	
1/17/2025		4400 BLOCK LINDEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025	RMP25-000123	2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/17/2025	RMP25-000125	4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2025	RMP25-000124	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/17/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED